



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0278R	Name:	
Type:	Resolution	Status:	Passed
File created:	4/25/2019	In control:	Recreation, Libraries and Authorities
On agenda:	5/13/2019	Final action:	5/13/2019
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH JAMAR COMPANY FOR HVAC RENOVATION AT CITY CENTER WEST FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$474,610.00.		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/13/2019	1	City Council	adopted	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH JAMAR COMPANY FOR HVAC RENOVATION AT CITY CENTER WEST FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$474,610.00.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to contract with Jamar Company for HVAC Renovation at City Center West for a total amount not to exceed \$474,610.00, payable from funds as follows:

\$54,288.50	450-030-5520-CP2015-1502B (Capital Improvement Projects; Finance; Buildings & Structures; 2015 Capital Projects, CIP Eligible VFA Building Improvements)
\$50,000.00	450-030-5520-CP2017-1701B (Capital Improvement Projects; Finance; Buildings & Structures; 2017 Capital Projects, CIP Eligible VFA Building Improvements)
\$125,000.00	450-030-5520-CP2018-1801B (Capital Improvement Projects; Finance; Buildings & Structures; 2018 Capital Projects, CIP Eligible VFA Building Improvements)
\$245,321.50	450-030-5520-CP2019-1901B (Capital Improvement Projects; Finance; Buildings & Structures; 2019 Capital Projects, City Center West - HVAC Upgrades)

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes a contract with Jamar Company for HVAC Renovation at City Center West for an amount not to exceed \$474,610.00.

The HVAC system at City Center West is beyond useful life and due for replacement. Construction includes new hot water heaters, hydronic boilers, air handling unit coils and associated condensing unit systems, perimeter radiant heating systems and associated modifications to the architectural, structural, plumbing, mechanical and electrical systems.

Purchasing issued an Invitation to Bid on March 19, 2019, and received one bid as listed below.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Bid</u>
Jamar Company	\$474,610.00

